

UMASHIV GARMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN NO: U18109WB1996PTC077627)

Regd. Office: 4A, Council House Street, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700 001.

Corp. Office: Block-A, Greencity, Near Apparel Export Park, Vadlapudi Post, Visakhapatnam-530046.

Phone : +91-891-2587175, 2587573, Fax: +91-891-2766892, 2749215

08 August, 2024

To

The Manager,

Department of Corporate

Services, **BSE Limited**

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Port, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 534748

To

The Manager,

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India

Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai -

400051

Scrip Code: STEELXIND

To

The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer,

Steel Exchange India Limited 1-65/K/60, Plot No.60, 1st Floor, Abhi's Hiranya, Kavuri

Hills Hyderabad, Telangana -

500081

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we are enclosing herewith the necessary disclosures as per the format prescribed there under.

The intimation of Revocation of pledged shares as specified in this disclosure has been received by the Company from the Pledge holders on 06th August, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

For Umashiv Garments Private Limited

Digitally signed Bavinen by Bavineni Suresh

i Suresh Date: 2024.08.08 18:45:30 +05'30'

Bavineni Suresh

Director

Din: 00181832

<u>Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition/Disposed

Name of the Target Company (TC)		M/s Steel Exchange India Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		M/s Umashiv Garments Private Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		YES, Promoter Group		
Name(3) of the Stock Exchange(3) where the shares		BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details	of the acquisition/ disposed as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voti ng capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC (**)
	the acquisition/ Sale -under consideration of:			
	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	20,61,12,650	17.21%	16.10%
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	*	-
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	20,61,12,650	17.21%	16.10%
Details of acquisition/ Sale			***	
b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	-	-	-



4,00,00,000 4,00,00,000	3.34% 3.34%	3.12% 3.12%	
24,61,12,650	20.55% - -	19.22% -	
24.61.12.650	- 20.55%	- 19.22%	
Revocation of Pledge			
securities acquired/sale on, ratio at which it can res, etc. 40000000 shares were invoked by India coke and Power Private limited which was revoked by the company.			
05-08-2024			
1,19,76,33,270 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each			
1,19,76,33,270 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each			
1,28,03,60,542 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each			
	4,00,00,000 24,61,12,650 - 24,61,12,650 Revocation of 4000000 shacoke and Powerevoked by the 05-08-2024 1,19,76,33,270 each 1,28,03,60,542	4,00,00,000 3.34% 24,61,12,650 20.55%	

